General Information

Total Enrollment
Undergraduate (UG) Enrollment
Graduate (GR) Enrollment
Female

Male

Full-Time

Part-Time

Average Age

Average Hours

Total Hours

FTE (Full Time Equivalency)

# of students % of students

Clayton State University
Fast Facts
Summer 2017

3,034 Graduate

2761 91.0 Graduate Continuing
273 9.0 Continuing

2,168 715 New Freshman
866 28.5 Move On When Ready
323 10.6 Post-Baccalaureate

2,711 89.4 Returning Student
28.3 Transfer

6.5 Transient
19,599 Total
1,653

Student Type

# of students

% of students

25
248

2,021

107
170

21
104
209
129

3,034

0.8
8.2

Race/Ethnicity

# of students % of students

Most Popular Undergraduate Majors

# of students % of UG students

American Indian or Alaskan Native 8 0.3 Health Sciences 347 12.6
Asian 198 6.5 Psychology & Human Services 189 6.8
Black or African American 1,955 64.4 Health Care Management 145 5.3
Hispanic or Latino 140 4.6 Biology 129 4.7
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 3 0.1 Administrative Management 129 4.7
Two or More Races 100 3.3 Transient Student 128 4.6
Unknown 90 3.0 Integrative Studies - BS 118 4.3
White 540 17.8 Nursing - Basic Licensure 91 3.3
Student Classification Most Popular Graduate Majors

# of students % of students # of students % of GR students
Freshman 520 17.1 Master of Business Admin. 135 495
Sophomore 414 13.6 Health Administration 34 12.5
Junior 596 19.6 Nursing - Graduate 32 11.7
Senior 1,231 40.6 Liberal Studies - Graduate 26 9.5
Graduate 273 9.0 Clinical/Counseling Psychology 15 55

Masters of Arts in Teaching 15




