Clayton State University Fast Facts Summer 2017

General Information		Student Type			
	# of students % of	students		# of students	% of students
Total Enrollment	3,034		Graduate	25	0.8
Undergraduate (UG) Enrollment	2761	91.0	Graduate Continuing	248	8.2
Graduate (GR) Enrollment	273	9.0	Continuing	2,021	66.6
Female	2,168	71.5	New Freshman	107	3.5
Male	866	28.5	Move On When Ready	170	5.6
Full-Time	323	10.6	Post-Baccalaureate	21	0.7
Part-Time	2,711	89.4	Returning Student	104	3.4
Average Age	28.3		Transfer	209	6.9
Average Hours	6.5		Transient	129	4.3
Total Hours	19,599		Total	3,034	
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)	1,653				

Race/Ethnicity			Most Popular Undergraduate Majors		
	# of students % o	f students			% of UG students
American Indian or Alaskan Native	8	0.3	Health Sciences	347	12.6
Asian	198	6.5	Psychology & Human Services	189	6.8
Black or African American	1,955	64.4	Health Care Management	145	5.3
Hispanic or Latino	140	4.6	Biology	129	4.7
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	0.1	Administrative Management	129	4.7
Two or More Races	100	3.3	Transient Student	128	4.6
Unknown	90	3.0	Integrative Studies - BS	118	4.3
White	540	17.8	Nursing - Basic Licensure	91	3.3

Student Classification Most Popular Graduate Majors # of students % of students % of students # of students % of students % of GR students Freshman 520 17.1 Master of Business Admin. 135 Sophomore 414 13.6 Health Administration 34	udente
Freshman 520 17.1 Master of Business Admin. 135	udonte
	uueniis
Sophomore 414 13.6 Health Administration 34	49.5
	12.5
Junior 596 19.6 Nursing - Graduate 32	11.7
Senior 1,231 40.6 Liberal Studies - Graduate 26	9.5
Graduate 273 9.0 Clinical/Counseling Psychology 15	5.5
Masters of Arts in Teaching 15	
Graduate 273 9.0 Clinical/Counseling Psychology 15	